
$3,157.41

$1,205.14

$8,133.11

Ward Six Linton Delainey

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$4,114.05Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$12,495.66Subtotal

Total $16,609.71



$697.29

$936.32

$1,651.19

Elected Official Expense Report
Ward Six Linton Delainey 
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Rela,ons

$485.00Corporate Ac,vi,es

* Receipts will be made available upon request . Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,284.80Subtotal

Total $3,769.80

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-31-19 January cellular phone and tablet 83.66

02-28-19 February cellular phone and tablet 88.47

03-31-19 March cellular phone and tablet 79.52

251.65Cellular Total

Membership Fees

12-31-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership 27.78

27.78Membership Fees Total

Mileage

01-11-19 Rural Municipali,es of Alberta District No. 5 Mee,ng (Czar, AB) 244.80

244.80Mileage Total

Office Phone

01-31-19 January office phone 5.46

02-28-19 February office phone 5.45

03-31-19 March office phone 5.45

16.36Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

01-10-19 Pencils and tape 21.56

03-31-19 (500) Business cards 16.00

37.56Office Supplies Total

Other

01-31-19 Mouse for cellular tablet 19.60

02-28-19 Strathcona County land ownership map for office 20.00

39.60Other Total

Prin*ng

01-31-19 January prin,ng 12.53

02-28-19 February prin,ng 30.28

03-31-19 March prin,ng 36.73
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

79.54Prin*ng Total

697.29

697.29Business Expenses Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Professional Development

Registra*on

03-05-19 Lunch 'N' Learn: The Changing Landscape of Alberta's Urban Wetlands (March 13; Edmonton, AB) 38.15

38.15Registra*on Total

38.15

Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference | Calgary, AB | January 21 - 24, 2019

Accommoda*on

01-07-19 One night deposit - HyaD Regency Calgary 213.17

213.17Accommoda*on Total

Registra*on

12-05-18 Registra,on 685.00

685.00Registra*on Total

898.17Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference | Calgary, AB | January 21 - 24, 2019 Total

936.32Professional Development Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Public Rela*ons

Adver*sing

03-31-19 Business card adver,sement in the Strathcona Bugle 40.00

40.00Adver*sing Total

Dona*ons and Promo*onal Items

01-21-19 (24) Wine boDle holders for silent auc,ons 439.00

02-08-19 (100) Volunteer pins for Strathcona County's Rural Volunteer Apprecia,on Event (April 6;

Ardossan, AB)

248.20

02-22-19 Import duty on (100) volunteer pins for Strathcona County's Rural Volunteer Apprecia,on Event

(April 6; Ardrossan, AB)

3.31

03-14-19 GiH cer,ficate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Salisbury Greenhouse for the Great

Canadian Trade Fair & Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

11.11

03-15-19 Six boDles of sparkling juice for silent auc,ons 22.62

724.24Dona*ons and Promo*onal Items Total

Newsle7ers to the Public

01-01-19 January to November eNewsleDer fee 40.96

01-31-19 Ac,on tracker card for Ward 6 mailout 34.59

01-31-19 Postage for Ward 6 mailout 42.63

02-01-19 (1,000) Envelopes for Ward 6 mailout 138.51

256.69Newsle7ers to the Public Total

Other

02-26-19 Four dry mounted Strathcona County land ownership maps for community groups 145.48

02-28-19 Five Strathcona County land ownership maps for community groups 100.00

245.48Other Total

Parking

01-08-19 Edmonton Development Economic IMPACT Luncheon (Edmonton, AB) 14.29

01-17-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Associa,on Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB) 19.05

33.34Parking Total

Registra*on

01-18-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 6; Fort Saskatchewan,

AB)

28.57

01-29-19 Two ,ckets to the Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (March 8; Bruderheim, AB) 50.98

02-01-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 22; Fort

Saskatchewan, AB)

28.57

02-25-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (March 6; Fort Saskatchewan,

AB)

28.57

03-04-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 20; Sherwood Park, AB) 30.00

11-01-18 Ticket to the Alberta's Industrial Heartland Associa,on Annual Stakeholder Event (January 17;

Edmonton, AB)

184.75

351.44Registra*on Total

1,651.19

1,651.19Public Rela*ons Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Corporate Ac*vi*es

Registra*on

02-06-19 Rural Municipali,es of Alberta Spring Conven,on (March 18 - 20;  Edmonton, AB) 485.00

485.00Registra*on Total

485.00

485.00Corporate Ac*vi*es Total
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$355.54

$230.67

$1,804.50

Ward Six Linton Delainey

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$1,357.16Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,390.71Subtotal

Total $3,747.87

Business Expenses

Cellular

04-30-19 Apri cellular phone and tablet  84.11

05-31-19 May cellular phone and tablet  85.93

06-30-19 June cellular phone and tablet  87.94

 257.98Cellular Total

Office Phone

04-30-19 April office phone  4.50

05-31-19 May office phone  4.58

06-30-19 June office phone  4.55

 13.63Office Phone Total

Printing

04-30-19 April printing  56.77

05-31-19 May printing  9.41

06-30-19 June printing  17.75

 83.93Printing Total

 355.54

 355.54Business Expenses Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Professional Development

Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference | Calgary, AB | January 21 - 24, 2019

Accommodation

01-23-19 Hyatt Regency Calgary  213.17

 213.17Accommodation Total

Meals

01-22-19 Dinner  17.50

 17.50Meals Total

 230.67Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference | Calgary, AB | January 21 - 24, 2019 Total

 230.67Professional Development Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Public Relations

Donations and Promotional Items

04-11-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Country Road Greenhouses for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair and Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.11

04-11-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Greenland Garden Centre for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair and Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.11

05-02-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Thiel's Greenhouses for the Fort 
Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (May 3 - 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 11.11

05-02-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Wallish Greenhouses for the Fort 
Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (May 3 - 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 11.11

05-13-19 (24) Wine bottle holders for silent auctions  418.58

05-15-19 (24) Bottles of wine for silent auctions  571.44

06-07-19 Six bottles of sparkling juice for silent auctions  22.62

 1,057.08Donations and Promotional Items Total

Registration

03-11-19 Ticket to the Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (May 8; Edmonton, AB)  89.00

03-18-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (March 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

03-19-19 Ticket to the Edmonton Prayer Breakfast (April 24; Edmonton, AB)  50.00

03-22-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  40.00

03-22-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Fish and Game Association Awards Banquet (March 23; Edmonton, 
AB)

 38.10

03-25-19 Two tickets to the Redwater Mayor's Breakfast (April 26; Redwater, AB)  40.08

03-27-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 3; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  28.57

03-29-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (April 18; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

04-05-19 Two tickets to the Bands & Bids: Birch Bay Ranch's Concert & Silent Auction Fundraiser (April 7; 
Sherwood Park, AB)

 40.00

04-10-19 Two tickets to the St. Luke School 1920's Silent Auction and Dinner (March 30; Sherwood Park, AB)  83.33

05-08-19 Two tickets to the Strathcona Curling Club Banquet (May 11; Leduc, AB)  90.00

05-10-19 Ticket to the Strathcona County Mayor's Prayer Breakfast (June 4; Sherwood Park, AB)  26.50

05-14-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (May 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

05-27-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (June 20; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

06-12-19 Ticket to the Outdoor Music Festival "Raven Wood Experience" (July 19 - 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  57.14

 747.42Registration Total

 1,804.50

 1,804.50Public Relations Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Corporate Activities

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 30 - June 2, 
2019

Accommodation

01-21-19 One night deposit - Concorde Hotel  189.22

 189.22Accommodation Total

Registration

01-21-19 Registration  955.68

05-06-19 Additional ticket to the Host City Reception and Closing Dinner  149.57

05-08-19 Additional ticket to the Mayor's Welcome Reception  62.69

 1,167.94Registration Total

 1,357.16Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 
30 - June 2, 2019 Total

 1,357.16Corporate Activities Total
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$1,662.35

$0.00

$1,272.03

Ward Six Linton Delainey

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$575.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,934.38Subtotal

Total $3,509.38

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-31-19 July cellular phone and tablet  55.96

08-31-19 August cellular phone and tablet  69.26

09-30-19 September cellular phone and tablet  80.68

 205.90Cellular Total

Office Phone

07-31-19 July office phone  4.54

08-31-19 August office phone  4.55

09-30-19 September office phone  4.55

 13.64Office Phone Total

Other

07-18-19 Cellular phone  1,029.99

07-18-19 Cellular phone case  67.99

07-18-19 Cellular phone screen protector  35.99

07-18-19 Cellular phone warranty  199.00

 1,332.97Other Total

Printing

07-31-19 July printing  65.90

08-31-19 August printing  27.84

09-30-19 September printing  16.10

 109.84Printing Total

 1,662.35

 1,662.35Business Expenses Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

08-07-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

06-17-19 (32) Wine bottle holders  513.93

 68.198-27-19 Sponsorship for the Ward 5 Farm Safety Day Event (August 23; Josephburg, AB)

9-09-19 Steer for the United Way Steer Raffle and Mini-Raffle (cost split between all Councillors 
and Mayor) 

 423.24

 1,005.36Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

Registration

07-26-19 Two tickets to the Festival Place 25th Anniversary Musical Revue (September 21; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 95.24

08-29-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (September 4; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 30.00

09-03-19 Ticket to St. Albert's State of the City Address (September 11; St. Albert, AB)  71.43

09-12-19 Ticket to Sturgeon County's State of the County Address (September 19; Sturgeon County, AB)  30.00

 226.67Registration Total

 1,272.03

 1,272.03Public Relations Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Corporate Activities

Registration

07-10-19 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show (September 25 - 27; 
Edmonton, AB)

 575.00

 575.00Registration Total

 575.00

 575.00Corporate Activities Total
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$442.23

$38.15

$3,405.39

Ward Six Linton Delainey

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$1,696.89Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,885.77Subtotal

Total $5,582.66

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-31-19 October cellular phone and tablet  57.62

11-30-19 November cellular phone and tablet  61.10

12-31-19 December cellular phone and tablet  62.19

 180.91Cellular Total

Membership Fees

12-18-19 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.78

 27.78Membership Fees Total

Mileage

02-14-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  23.89

05-24-19 Colchester landowners court hearing (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

 42.35Mileage Total

Office Phone

10-31-19 October office phone  4.55

11-30-19 November office phone  4.50

12-31-19 December office phone  4.15

 13.20Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

04-24-19 Two mechanical pencils  11.58

06-20-19 Two mechanical pencils and lead  14.56

09-25-19 Two mechanical pencils and one day planner  47.57

 73.71Office Supplies Total

Parking

05-24-19 Colchester landowners court hearing (Edmonton, AB)  19.05

 19.05Parking Total

Printing

10-31-19 October printing  32.75

11-30-19 November printing  27.01
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

12-31-19 December printing  25.47

 85.23Printing Total

 442.23

 442.23Business Expenses Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Professional Development

Registration

11-04-19 Urban Development Institute's New Horizons Lunch 'N' Learn (November 27; Edmonton, AB)  38.15

 38.15Registration Total

 38.15

 38.15Professional Development Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

11-19-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

09-24-19 (24) Bottles of wine for silent auctions  571.44

10-18-19 Two Strathcona County land ownership maps for the Strathcona Christmas Bureau  24.00

10-19-19 "Made in Strathcona County" package for the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction 
(October 19; Sherwood Park, AB) (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)

 97.71

10-31-19 Two Strathcona County land ownership maps for the Strathcona Christmas Bureau  9.81

11-06-19 "A Musical Christmas" tree donation for the Festival of Trees (November 27 - 28; Sherwood Park, 
AB) (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)

 65.94

11-26-19 (24) Wine bottle holders for silent auctions  418.58

11-27-18 Six bottles of sparkling juice for silent auctions  22.62

12-18-19 (24) Bottles of wine for silent auctions  571.44

 1,781.54Donations and Promotional Items Total

Mileage

04-18-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

04-24-19 Edmonton Prayer Breakfast (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

04-26-19 Redwater Mayor's Breakfast (Redwater, AB)  67.31

05-08-19 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

05-25-19 Decoration Day and Veterans Appreciation Supper (Tofield, AB)  57.54

09-11-19 St. Albert's State of the City Address (St. Albert, AB)  38.00

09-19-19 Sturgeon County's State of the County Address (Sturgeon County, AB)  61.89

11-27-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  17.37

12-06-19 City of Edmonton Council Budget meeting public hearing (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

 315.95Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

10-31-19 (2,500) Envelopes and letters for Ward 6 mailout  359.79

11-14-19 December eNewsletter fee  3.73

 363.52Newsletters to the Public Total

Newspaper Advertising

12-19-19 Design for Council Christmas holiday greeting in the Sherwood Park News (cost split between all 
Councillors and Mayor)

 10.83

12-31-19 Council Christmas holiday greeting in the Sherwood Park News (cost split between all Councillors 
and Mayor)

 39.00

 49.83Newspaper Advertising Total

Other

05-05-19 Colchester Community Hall rental fee for Ward 6 community meeting (May 13; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 75.00

05-16-19 Wye Community Hall rental fee for Ward 6 community meeting (May 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  100.00

12-12-19 Postage for Council Christmas cards (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  51.65

 226.65Other Total

Parking

04-24-19 Edmonton Prayer Breakfast (Edmonton, AB)  19.05

05-08-19 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  14.29

11-27-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  9.52

12-06-19 City of Edmonton Council Budget meeting public hearing (Edmonton, AB)  14.29
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

 57.15Parking Total

Registration

10-07-19 Two tickets to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Business Awards (October 25; Sherwood 
Park, AB)

 150.00

10-15-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (October 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

10-28-19 Two tickets to the Strathcona County Crime Watch Association 25th Anniversary Celebration and 
Annual General Meeting (November 2; Sherwood Park, AB)

 100.00

11-01-19 Ticket to the Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (January 30, 
2020; Edmonton, AB)

 205.75

11-06-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (November 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

11-25-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (December 4; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 30.00

12-18-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park 55 Plus Club Christmas Party (December 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

 570.75Registration Total

 3,405.39

 3,405.39Public Relations Total
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Corporate Activities

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | September 25 - 27, 
2019

Mileage

09-26-19 Out of County  18.46

 18.46Mileage Total

Parking

09-26-19 Parking  19.13

 19.13Parking Total

 37.59Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | 
September 25 - 27, 2019 Total

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019

Mileage

03-19-19 Out of County  18.46

03-20-19 Out of County  18.46

 36.92Mileage Total

Parking

03-19-19 Parking  19.05

03-20-19 Parking  19.05

 38.10Parking Total

 75.02Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019 
Total

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 30 - June 2, 
2019

Accommodation

05-29-19 Concorde Hotel  37.30

 37.30Accommodation Total

Meals

05-28-19 Dinner  21.00

05-29-19 Breakfast  18.92

05-29-19 Dinner  11.21

05-29-19 Lunch  3.91

 55.04Meals Total

Parking

05-30-19 Parking  24.94

 24.94Parking Total

Taxi

05-28-19 Taxi  40.33

05-29-19 Taxi  40.36

 80.69Taxi Total

Travel

01-30-19 Flights  623.78
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Ward Six Linton Delainey
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

 623.78Travel Total

 821.75Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 
30 - June 2, 2019 Total

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 12 - 15, 2019

Mileage

11-13-19 Out of County  18.46

11-14-19 Out of County  18.46

11-15-19 Out of County  18.46

 55.38Mileage Total

Parking

11-13-19 Parking  19.05

11-14-19 Parking  19.05

11-15-19 Parking  19.05

 57.15Parking Total

Registration

09-23-19 Registration  650.00

 650.00Registration Total

 762.53Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 12 - 15, 2019 
Total

 1,696.89Corporate Activities Total
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